

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21875/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2003 in WA No. 415/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

N.T.R. UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. RAJ KARAN REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10156 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9461 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Kumari,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete in all the matters. Respondent Nos. 1, 5 and 9
have appeared in SLP(C) No.21875/2003 but no Counter Affidavit is
filed for them. Others have not appeared.

In SLP(C) No. 9461/2007 Respondent No.2 has appeared but no
Counter Affidavit is filed. The other respondents have not appeared.

..2/-

- 2 -

In SLP(C) No. 10156/2007 - Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have
appeared but no Counter Affidavit is filed. The other respondents
have not appeared.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG