

P

ITEM NO.24[CHAMBER]

IN COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4760 OF 2010

N.T.R. UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. RAJ KARAN REDDY & ORS.  
(Office Report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR No. 1 Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For RR No. 5 Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Rr No. 9 Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| Delay of 121 days in filing the Statement of Case by the appellants is  
| condoned.  
| Counsel for the appellants is granted one week's time to serve copies of the  
| Statement of Case on the appearing respondents.  
| As prayed for by the counsel for the respondents, one week's time thereafter is  
| granted to file the Statement of Case. If not filed, the matter will proceed  
| without the same.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| | COURT MASTER