

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4760 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

N.T.R. UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES&ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. RAJ KARAN REDDY & ORS. Respondent(s)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4761 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4762 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 18/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chanda. Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita , Adv
Mr. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA No.4760/2010

None for the appellant.

It appears that despite specific directions passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 15.7.2013, neither the appellant nor the respondents have filed the statement of case within the stipulated period.

Item No.95

-2-

The learned Advocate, Ms. Rumi Chanda, appearing on behalf of Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate-on-Record for respondent No.5 has made a submission at Bar that no statement of case is required to be filed on record.

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 and 6 are reported to be duly served at the SLP stage but none appeared on their behalf.

Respondent Nos.7 and 8 have been already deleted from the array of the respondents, as per the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dated 18.9.2007.

Original record has been received.

CA No.4761 and 4762/2010

The contesting parties have failed to file statement of case within the time granted to them vide Court's order dated 29.10.2012.

Original record has been received.

No further steps required in these batch of matters. They be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

